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Name:______________________________ Date:_______________________________

1 What percentage of teenage automobile accidents involve alcohol?

A 25%
B 50%
C 75%
D 90%

2 Which of the following are technically drugs?

(Input all that apply, then push the ENTER button.)

A caffeine
B cocaine
C alcohol

3 As a result of heavy drinking _____ damage occurs.  The organ begins to fill with _____.
This excess blocks the flow of _____ in the organ and these cells die.

A liver / fat / blood
B heart / alcohol /  blood
C kidney / water / waste

4 A substance whose manufacture, possession, or sale is controlled by the law

A Abuse
B Misuse
C Addiction
D Substance
E Controlled Substance

5 What is the most widely used and abused drug in the United States?

A Marijuana
B Cocaine
C Alcohol

6 What is the leading cause of deaths among 15- to 24-year olds?

A Drug overdose
B Accidents caused by drinking and driving
C Suicide while under the influence of drugs or alcohol
D Homicides resulting from drug or alcohol
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7 What organ of the body develops cirrhosis, a disease in which heavy alcohol consumption
produces scar tissue?

A Brain
B Esophagus
C Liver
D Heart

8 While giving a presentation about the dangers of drugs to a group of middle school
students, one of the students asks you, "What's the best and safest way to quit drugs?"
What should you tell her FIRST?

A Residential treatment centers because they provide support and experience
from other drug abusers who are also at the center.

B Cold turkey because you stop taking drugs immediately.
C If you never start, if you always say "No!"  Then you won't have to quit, and

that's the best way.

9 Which of the following is NOT an effect of marijuana?

A Surges of strength
B Impaired judgment
C Altered senses
D Loss of ambition

10 _____ looks like brown pellets or crystalline rocks that resemble lumpy soap.

A methamphetamines
B cocaine
C bazuco
D crack

11 Addiction to a substance

A Narcotic
B Stimulant
C Dependency

12 Drugs, drinks, or other substances that speed up the activity of the mind or body, a drug
that speeds up the activities of the central nervous system, the heart, and other organs

A Narcotic
B Stimulant
C Dependency
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13 Approximately what percent of car crashes involving teenagers are related to alcohol use?

A 35
B 50
C 75
D 90

14 Which of these drugs is incorrectly paired with its medicinal use?

A Marijuana: cancer treatment nausea
B Narcotics: pain relief and insomnia
C Amphetamine: convulsions
D Codeine: coughs and pain relief

15 One form of ___ is imprinted blotted paper.

A mescaline
B psilocybin
C PCP
D LSD

16 What is the drug known as the date-rape pill?

A rohypnol
B ecstasy
C psilocybin

17 Three major components make up tobacco. _____ causes a variety of cancers. _____
restricts the oxygen-carrying capacity of the blood. _____ is the drug believed to cause
dependency.

A Carbon Monoxide / Tar / Nicotine
B Tar / Nicotine / Carbon Monoxide
C Tar / Carbon Monoxide / Nicotine

18 A drug that causes hallucinations

A Nicotine
B Hallucinogen
C Inhalants
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19 Medications or chemicals that are inhaled

A Nicotine
B Hallucinogen
C Inhalants

20 Which of these symptoms are associated with heroin overdose?

A Hallucinations, high blood pressure, kidney failure, bleeding of the brain
B Anxiety, tremors, delirium
C Slow, shallow breathing, clammy skin, convulsions
D Paranoia, seizure, high blood pressure
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Answer Key: NS1-U5C9 - Drug Awareness (Exam)

Question: Answer
1 D
2 ABC
3 A
4 E
5 C
6 B
7 C
8 C
9 A
10 D
11 C
12 B
13 D
14 C
15 D
16 A
17 C
18 B
19 C
20 C


